

University of Miami Miller School of Medicine/ Holtz Children's Hospital at Jackson Health System

Car Seat Safety Item: Disclaimer of Warranty, Release from Liability and Acknowledgement

(the "owner") have received the following car seat/safety items ("Safety Items") from the Injury I, Free Coalition for Kids of Miami at the University of Miami Miller School of Medicine / the Public Health Trust's Holtz Children's Hospital at Jackson Health System ("Donors"):

I understand that the Donors are making these Safety Items available to me as a convenience and that they are not dealers of these Safety Items.

DISCLAIMER REGARDING WARRANTY. I accept these Safety Items AS IS, with any and all faults that they may have.

I understand that the Donors are not giving me any warranty of any kind -whether written, oral, express, implied or by law regarding these Safety Items or the fitness of these Safety Items.

I understand that the Donors are not giving me an implied warranty of the merchantability of these Safety Items and they are not giving me an implied warranty for fitness for a particular purpose. There are no warranties except for what is stated in this document.

It is possible that I may receive a warranty from the manufacturer of the Safety Item and I agree to look on the original packaging or owner's manual to learn more about a possible manufacturer's warranty.

I understand that it is my responsibility to complete and mail in any postcard to the manufacturer (or if available, register online with the manufacturer) so that I may learn if these Safety Items have been recalled in any way.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY. On behalf of myself, my child(ren), my dependent(s) and heirs, I release the Donors and their employees, staff and agents from any and liability (including but not limited to liability for negligence or for strict liability in tort) as a result of my ownership, use, possession, operation, maintenance, installation, instruction or control of these Safety Items that causes any loss, including but not limited to property damage, personal injury or death

I release the Donors, their employees, or agents from any and all liability for any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action which I or my child(ren), dependent(s), heirs, executors, or administrators may have for property damage, personal injury, or death against the Donors as a result of my participation in the Donors' safety program.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. I have received instruction on the proper installation and use of these Safety Items, and I have received the following (check boxes that apply):

Written educational materials given (list): Safety Items given in original packet (list):

Car seat owner's manual given

I understand that it is my responsibility to complete and mail in any postcard to the manufacturer (or if available, register online with the manufacturer) so that I may learn if these safety items have been recalled in any way.

Dated this_____ day of ______, Year 2021.

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

WITNESS SIGNATURE

OWNER'S PRINTED NAME

WITNESS PRINTED NAME